
Page 1 of 2 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Inland Waterways Authority Of India      Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN - IWAI – 445514-GO-RFB                                                                            Amendment –6   dated 27.12.2024  

CPPP Tender ID : 2024_JMVP_ 826769_1         

Work Description  :-  Procurement of 8 no Amphibian  Dredgers 
  

File Reference : IWAI/WB/NW1/14/19/2024   

Sl.  Bid document ref Existing Text To be Read as  

1 Section-III  Evaluation & 
Qualification Criteria. 
Clause 1.1 (A2 .b) 
 

In case of a Joint Venture, the lead member should 

meet at least 50% of the qualification requirement 

and the total of qualification requirements should be 

met by adding the qualifications of all members of JV. 

In case of a Joint Venture, the total of Qualification 

requirement should be met by adding the qualifications of all 

members of JV. 

 

2 Section-III  Evaluation & 
Qualification Criteria. 
Clause 1.1 (B)  

 The Bidder should have successfully completed 

three (3) “Similar Works” of Building of Amphibian 

Dredger in previous  five (5) years before  the  last 

date  of the  Bid submission as per the  criteria 

specified below: 

.. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Similar type Means “ Design, construction & 

supply of Amphibian Dredger or similar type of 

Dredgers or higher capacity or All” 

 The Bidder should have successfully completed three (3) 

“Similar Works” of Building of Amphibian Dredger or Cutter 

Suction Dredger  in previous  five (5) years before  the  

last date  of the  Bid submission as per the  criteria specified 

below: 
 

A. 3 similar completed services each costing not less than the 

amount equal to Rs 26.40 Crs each. Or USD 3.142 million or 

Euro 2.778 million.                         OR 

B. 2 similar completed services each costing not less than the 

amount equal to 44.00 Crs each Or USD 5.238 million or Euro 

4.631 million.          OR  

C. 1 similar completed service costing not less than the 

amount equal to 70.40 Crs Or USD 8.380 million or Euro 7.410 

million.         OR           

D. Six (6)  No Equipment’s supplied in 5 Years  

Similar type Means “Design, construction & supply of 

Amphibian Dredger or Cutter Suction Dredgers or 

similar type of Dredgers or higher capacity or All” 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Inland Waterways Authority Of India      Jal Marg Vikas Project                             

RFP No: IN - IWAI – 445514-GO-RFB                                                                            Amendment –6   dated 27.12.2024  

CPPP Tender ID : 2024_JMVP_ 826769_1         

3 Section-VII – Schedule of 
requirements clause-7 

The dredger shall have self-propulsion system, suitable to 

builder’s design, as mentioned for carrying out the 

dredging, excavation and various other activities without 

the assistance of any workboat/tug or heave up boat. The 

maximum speed in this regard shall be 4 knots. 

 

The dredger shall have self-propulsion system, suitable to builder’s 

design, as mentioned for carrying out the dredging, excavation and 

various other activities without the assistance of any workboat/tug or 

heave up boat. The minimum Speed in this regard shall be 

4 Knots  minimum) and The Dredger shall be towed at 
4 Knots Speed ( Minimum). 

4 Section-IX – Special Conditions 
of Contract  

GCC 13.1.1  

The delivery shall be affected in phases as under and 
overall completion shall be within (15 Months)- 

a) Phase-I :   Two Dredgers within 08-09 Months 
b) Phase-II :  Three Dredgers  within 09 to 12 Months 

c) Phase-III : Three Dredgers  within  12 to 15 Months  

No – Change ; Tender Condition Prevails  
 

  

5 Section-II BDS   ITB  19.1 
 

The currency and amount of the Bid Security shall 

be: - INR 1,76,00,000.00 Or USD 209,524.00  Or  

EURO 185,264.00 . 

 

No – Change ; Tender Condition Prevails  
 

 

6 Section-II BDS  
ITB 22.1 

The dead line for uploading of bids on the e-portal is  
Date : 20.01.2025  time 1500 hrs IST 
 

The dead line for uploading of bids on the e-portal  

is  Date : 20.01.2025  time 1500 hrs IST 

7 All other terms & Conditions of the   Tender documents remains Un-altered 

OFFICER INVITING BIDS  :-  
Vice – Chairman  Project Director ( JMVP ) ; 
 Inland Waterways Authority of India. : A – 13, Sector – 1, Noida – 201301,  
Uttar Pradesh – INDIA - Telephone No. : (91) 0120-2424544     Email. : vc.iwai@nic.in  

 

mailto:vc.iwai@nic.in

